RESOLUTION NO. 12-72

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN _ John Matitive ON THE 22 d DAY OF Mary, 1972.

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE SERVICE OF DAVID R. LEIGH AS A MEMBER OF THE PERSONNEL APPEALS BOARD OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

WHEREAS, David R. Leigh has conscientiously and faithfully served as a member of the Personnel Appeals Board of the City of Centerville, Ohio from the time of its establishment; and

WHEREAS, the voluntary services, without pay, by citizens of Centerville on the City's various boards are essential to the orderly running of the City government; and

WHEREAS, the Council wishes to express its appreciation to David R. Leigh for his contribution to orderly government in the City by his voluntary service on the Personnel Appeals Board;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Municipality of Centerville:

That the Council of the City of Centerville, on behalf of the citizens of Centerville, hereby express their appreciation to David R. Leigh for his service as a member of the Personnel Appeals Board.

Passed this <u>zzwd</u> day of	<u>mzy</u> , 1972.
Shull la klay	
Paul C. Hoy, Mayor	
Schull Metatice p.	Charles a Road ucenus
John W. McIntire, Jr., Deputy Mayor	Charles McQueeney, Councilman
Jahn toplaning	Russell E. Anutman
John A. Davis, Councilman	Russell E. Sweetman, Councilman
J. V. Stone, Councilman	Leonard E. Stubbs, Councilman
ATTEST:	

Clerk of Council, City of Centerville

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the $\geq \geq n \leq d$ day of ______, 1972.

I he Lawall man. O.

Clerk of Council, City of Centerville